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Certificate issued9-i¾ q 11JATol. --~---- , page ..!.2.JJ..tf

Name .D..tr..N.L£.L .i1.A.'iJ:1A.l✓. _.
By ···················································································-··
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

LANE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF DANIEL HAYMAN FOR APPROVAL OF)
A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION )
OF WATER FROM AN UNNAMED SPRING )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4342

On December 4, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the later

Resources Director by Daniel Hayman for approval of a change in point of diversion

of water from an unnamed spring, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to

)455
The certificate recorded at page 23465, Volume 17, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the name of Edwin J. Lyons, describes a right for the use

of not to exceed 0.03 cubic foot per second from an unnamed spring for domestic

use in a trailer court within Lot 1 (NEG SE) of Section 16, Township 18 South,

Range 11 West, .M., with a date of priority of June 13, 1956.

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located 900 feet North

and 75 feet West from the East Quarter Corner of Section 16, being within the SEa

NE; of Section 16, Township 18 South, Range 11 est, W.M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to change

the point of diversion, without loss of priority, to a point located 1386 feet

North and 1263 feet West from the East Quarter Corner of Section 16, being within

the N; NE of Section 16, Township 18 South, Range 11 lest, W.M.

Mr. L. Gene McGinnis, atermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing

rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point

of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of

diversion under the subject right.

Volume 32, page 688

540.530.



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective

when in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates

and measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion as the

change in point of diversion is completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 24365, Volume

17, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and upon proof satis­

factory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use

of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a confirming

certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 28th day of January, 1980.

Volume 32, page 689
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=x ! A T E R R I G H T D A T A I I'! P U T FORM lOOE

ATER? RIGHT O.70000¥-?2-/EERII NO.O>-T-2/¢ CERTIF. N0.a,s7)44
ORIG. HO✓-ftJPv3_p6-r"7/ PREV. 1-10./io_;_, ?,_p 5i'-/SUPER. NO.

NAME: DAIv t If'L.. l1AY hA/J
ADDRES5:.::,T71t' f-/w--j ;-;).._.{

COHSTR. COMPLT--> o 1 ?- I? / 1f~ YR. LAST USED----->

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY: F)arNC1, Qr 97439
WM.DIST. W.R. TYPE >A STATUS✓

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRAHS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES. DATE------> ·

LAST TRAHS.DATE-->

EXAM.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

RIV.MI.

PUT TO USE-----> o I ?- f'"' /Ifft?
SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

STREAM-ID / rf /~ Ja

CAHCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> () G /,...':, 1 -·~ • 6

APPLICATION--->/ '.2. o1,- ;,q1 Cf

PERMIT ISSUE-->.1 / ?- P, ;qr-;/
CONSTR. STRT. -->l -;,_ I;- I • $,'

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTRIQTR STREAM-ID

/?as yo 1 1 )? )2-/2

RIV.MI. RATE

0a3O

STATUS

V

SOR P

19

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTRIQTR CHTY USE¾ CHSMTV ACRES

)o now 1 D 20 D0 )oo

STATUS SOR P
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wvii
Check /t./:/- MO Cash

___Sunface Application

Reservoir Application---
Ground Water Application---
Transfer Appiication---
Povex Claim---
Hydroelectric Er:amination---
Hydroelectric License---
Copying---

___Assignment

Extension of Time---
Other

P-6

Quadrangle

Basin---
Protest---
Contractors Examination.---
Contractors License---
Operators Examination---

___Operators License
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFE},,
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ~

POU
USE

Add'1 POD

Transfer NO. 4342 County LANE---------

___________________, Trib of Siuslaw River

~
Old Certificate NO. 24365 _nw »>a,5

% Name Daniel Hayman --7
Address 07790 Highway 126, Florence, OR 97439

&r'n Source of Supply unnamed spring

3. Use domestic in a trailer court

0.03 cfs June 13, 19564. Amount of Water ------------- Priority Date ------------
5. Proposed Point of Diversion 1386' N & 1263' W from E¼ Cor of Sec 16, within

NW NE, Sec 16, T 18S, R 11W, WM.

6. Completion Date COMPLETED------===--==-=-=--------------------------
7. Place of Use:

Mou ad,HA, o
' ,· rr, ., .

4 /! () !JIJV ()
1

CI.' r ' 7, , r.-,
00 ¢ + :6

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

. 4 e '
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IN NAME OF

EDu. lows
Surveyed 23 Mqy 19.-?.!, by~~
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%%.
:. STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: 1977.______,___
FROM:·** L. Gene McGinnis, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHI' TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4342-----
IN THE NAME OF ----------------

RECEIVED
DEC l ~ 1979

WATER K&SOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGONDaniel Hayman

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion from an un'd spring stream

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY MOUED RESET TN IN~ to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE HE±eF been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? ~D---------,------(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion . . .

-~- (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .. .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because -------------------------------

**

latermaster's signature or initials

01.125.1387
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c onatract No. 14-05-39525

LICENSE
TO

DANIEL HAYMAN, ET OX

POR USE 011

ENDSO SUBSTATION WATER LINE

~--­..,,,,_...JJ-2., -:.c:
The UNITED STATES OP AMERICA, Department of the Interior, acting

through the Bonneville Power Administrator (hereinafter called the

"Licensor"), does subject to the existing rights of other parties,

hereby license DANIEL HAYMAN AND ALICE HAYMAN, husband and wife (here­

inafter called the "Licensee"), to use the existing water line in

Licensor's Wendson Substation Site in Section 161 Township 18 South,
..

Range 11 West, .M., Lane County, Oregon, as shown colored in red on

drawing serially numbered 146252 DTM-D, copies of which are on file

,nth Licensor and Licensee; subject to the following covenants and

conditions:

l. This license, together-with the cash payment made by Licensor

to Licensee on August.Jlj__, 1972, constitutes full. compensation for

damage to Licensee's water line.

2. Licensee will use and maintain said water line of the Licensor

until such time as Licensor begins to use it, at which time Licensor

will assume the maintenance of' said line.

3. · This License shall terminate in five (5) years from the date

hereof; however, at that time the License may be extended if desired.

·.ghts hereunder.

3. ,.. .



------

ISSUED at Portland, Oregon, this 7th day- of August

1972.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Department ot the Interior
Bonneville Power Administration

Dy1=l_ft»
He
Branch of Land

for

lescr

omest

The above-license

this 2 if day of

is hereby accepted and its terms agreed to

.a.[ ,1972.
U

£du$.­Daniel Hayman

Alice Hey-man

2

opert

hts hereunder,

3. ----.

eg 8--7--72

- - -ue exercise b
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RECEIVED
NOV 101979

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: A 73
WATEI RESOURCES DEPT ATER RESOURCES DEPT

I,....DE.II.EJAEAI..SEEM.O..G...........ALE._OTEGO
(Name of applicant)

of ······ 07790 Hic;hway. 1;;126 , "f.i'l0Tencia ,
(Malling address) (City)

State of Q.:i::.~gQP.: , Q7.12.9. , ..9..9..Z.:.2.9.3..t , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

.....................................inpoint o:f..diversion .
(In point or diversion; pince or use; use heretofore made or the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? +;:.9-.Yf.:i:n ~.-: 1.Y..QP.-.e.............................••.............................
(I not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ..P.-.9. If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

·································-······························································································-··· number of certificate .
I

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? Y..E?.!?. If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit #..?!±f-±19................... Number of certificate ?.~2.92 .
4 3as- ­

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ~:@?.-I!}..?..9:- §.P.;i;:..=!:P.:f:5. .................................•..................•............................•...............

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? !I@~ J3..~ l9.5.9 .
6. The authorized point of diversion is located .9.QQ ft JJ. and 7.5... ft. '.1... from the ..E l./ 4

(N. or s.) (E. orW.)

corner of B.~.Q.~ 19. being within the.§~ ¼ m~.¼ of Section .JJ? Tp. 18.S.. R. ..JJ VI.~. w. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.·or W.)

in the county of b!9:P.:~ The name of the ditch used is V.-P.n.?.-m9.9' 1:?.:P.J;'.:1}.}g...................•........

NOTE: Answer question ll the application is for change In point or diversion.

1386 1263 E 1/4
7. The proposed point of diversion is located ..DD...... ft...N/J/..... and .....!YJJ... ft. W...I... from the 1/ll/.l..

S • 16 a.or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of .f?Jll!fi!:ft/d being within the~.¼tlE ¼ of Section ..J.6. Tp..18 S R. .11 H W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of b.?:P:~............................. The name of the ditch to be used is J)..;Q;Qi;J,ffie.<l ...s.;nrtng .

Form 690- 4-0 1-77



.., . . .
8. The use to which the water is applied is ...9-.Q.W-.~.§t.i.9. ...if?..J.er...:3.up.p.ly. ...f.a:c.JJone....a.11.d..•I?.•.V.•Par~~

(Irrigation, MlnJng. Power, Manufacturing, elc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. orw. of NumberAcres To Be IrrigatedNorth or South Wlllftmette Meridian Section List - ot Section

I , a J / au L k, NDI ,,,., ,") II ,,,, 3 e. r I

18 s 11 w 16 NE 1/4 SE 1/4

1 " .... 1 1 .. 1 I::: rrT 1 ·/ II .......... 1 1A_.., e -- -- - .. - - - - -

., n ,.. ., ., .... T r: 1TT 1 1A ·rt 1 I A-- - -- --

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Y.~.!? .
(If not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? N9 .
(Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 lJ. application Is for change In use gr place of use. fl~
11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding truces, mortgages, liens, etc.? ..Y.~e .
(AnswerYes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied isdomestic..a.ter...s.up;ply....f.o.r...home...&..JL .s..lr
(Irrigation, power, mining,manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.) ··-p J.•.~

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. orW. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List !- of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

'

... .
, - ...
.
: ..

,

(Umore space required, attach separate sheet)



; a: : : a- 1d. . 1­14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ;pr.e.s.o.n.~....~J,..Y.e:C.S.J..QU...p.o.in~...an ...\'/.R"G.er..._in.e....':las
damased by Bonneville Pm·rer Administration in construction of access

d d .. 1, • 1,T , int "' d · _. i b · fJ' • ~ ~d by...................~oa ...an ...s.u..us:tat.1..oil_.......u.e..:r...p.o_....O.L... 1..v.ersion...-s.... .ein0.. .pr.o:v.1i...u:. ... .....
BA and \'later line easement is grantced by BPA and International Paper

................. C.a .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before :.:Iork c.o.mplet@d s.omB mor-.rt-hs. ..a50 o

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .Sygenas.beep.
in opera;ion for several months

Remarks .

---·----------- --·· ···---· ----· -- -------. --------·----·· -- -· ····· -------. ------ ---- ········· --- -------- ------ .

------- --- .. - - - -- ··---- ------· -· - . - - - ----- - - - ..- - - - -- . - --.- --- .

.......... ····•• ---·· ···• ---- ·······-·· -~ -- .······· ··---·. ·-·-········ .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, DANIEL..H. HAYMAN. - :, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this f.Q day of S.ep:t..~g;i;: , 19.1.9 .

02·--~ ti..~ .
{N e oc appllcantl

September 79. , 19 .

· · ··· ·· ---~o·ro-.·,,-;;;:,;o-.···

Mycommission expires ~1/.iL .

.,
20

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .



SIDNEY .J. NICHOLSON
DAVID L. CLARK

NICHOLSON & CLARK
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1245 RHODODENDRON DRIVE
P.O. BOX 146

FLORENCE, OREGON 97439
(503) 997-3446

Sc5ember 29, 1979

32¢1979
WATER RESOURCES r1 · ">t

SALEM, ORF.Gr·,
TELEPHONE:

(503) 997·3446

3EE.IOI: Samuel R. Allison, Supervisor
Transfer Section

Dear I-:r. Allison:
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, 025G2:1

Pursuant to your letter o.f September JA, 1979, I 1J.erewith
enclose tche new applicacion of Daniel Hayman to transfer his
exis·cin0 uater right together i;Jith rny check in the sum of ~~35.00
fo= processing the application.

The diversion on the unnamed stream uas necesitated by the
construction of a Bonneville Power line access road that tore
out the old point of diversion. Iiayan received compensation
or this as well as consent to the new point of diversion on
he Bonneville righ of way and an easement from Bonneville and
Ir..ternational Paper Co. for the water line down tche hill. The
point of diversion moved only approximately 600 feet on up the
same stream from the information I have receivod and this vrould
not require a subsequent publication.

1:Jill you please examine the present application and if you
find it to be in good order commence the processing of it as soon
as possible. If you have any further questions please call upon
r.-ie.

Your prompt attention to this matter v1ill certainly be
appreciaced.

enc:!.osure
3JI./b
cc/ Daniel Hayman

Yours very truly,

#e.it±-
/



Wl\.TER \·.·

WATER PIPELINE EASEMENT

7;1771,/2
.--,' d •:>

g a » 4we«

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York,

herein called "Grantor," in consideration of One Dollar ($1) and other. good and

valuable consideration, does hereby GRANT unto DANIEL H. HAYMAN and ALICE F.

HAYMAN, husband and wife, herein called "Grantees,11 for a period of Twenty-five

(25) years, an easement upon, over and across the following described lands

situated in the County of Lane, State of Oregon:

A portion of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SE%NE')
of Section Sixteen (16) in Township Eighteen (18) South of Range
Eleven (11) West of the Willamette Meridian, said easement being Five
(5) feet in width, the center line of which is described as follows
and shown on the plat hereto attached marked Exhibit "A" and by this
reference made a part hereof:

Beginning at a point on the East line of Section l6, said point
being North 2° 30' 30" East 696 feet from the Quarter Corner thereof;
thence North 31° 25' West 109 feet; thence North 44° 36' West 135 feet;
thence North 57° 351 West 102 feet; thence North 61° 10' West 75 feet;
thence North 46° 57' West 34 feet; thence North 10° 20' West 18 feet;
thence South 88° 46' West 22 feet; thence South 39° 07' West 29 feet;
thence South 540 08' est 43 feet; thence South 670 32' West 50 feet;
thence South 63° 33' West 100 feet; thence South 64° 47' West 78 feet;
thence South 80 06' West 54 feet; .thence North 840 36' West 42 feet;
thence North 87° 56' West 102 feet; thence North 65° 17' West 26 feet;
thence North 56° 10' West 72 feet to a point on the East line of
Bonneville Power Administration Right of Way in the Northwest Quarter
of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NW'SE'NE) of
Section l6, Township 18 South of Range 11 West of the Willamette Meridian.

for the following uses and purposes and upon the following terms and conditions:

l. Grantees shall have the right to enter upon the land above

described and to construct, install, repair, maintain and use thereon, and to

remove therefrom, a water pipeline for the purpose of transporting water for

domestic uses.

2. Grantees agree to reimburse Grantor for any damageto Grantor's

property caused by or arising out of the exercise by Grantees of any of their

rights hereunder.

3. Grantees agree to indemnify and save harmless the Granter against

all claims and liabilities asserted by third parties, including all costs and

expenses incurred in connection therewith, resulting directly or indirectly

5LZ07



from Grantees' exercise of any of their rights hereunder.

4. Iy acceptance of this easement Grantees agree that Granter shall

not be liable for any damage to Grantees' pipeline or other installations caused

by logging operations on or other use of Grantor's land. Grantees shall take

all precautions to avoid injury to growing trees on Grantor's land and shall be

liable for any such injury.

5. A11 rights of Grantees hereunder shall cease upon nonuse of said

pipeline for a period of one year, and in case of such nonuse Grantees shall

deliver to Grantor a recordable instrument releasing all Grantees' rights here­

under and shall, at Grantor's request, remove said pipeline and other

installations.

6. The provisions hereof shall be binding upon and shall enure to the

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

...-"o/ ,/' '?' '/ c-- 6.' ttl.
By ?-/C/4.. c.r--r / rL] +u'General M; ager

Long-Bell )ivision

Granter has executed this instrument this

benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors, heirs and assigns.

]<;714

•
STATE OF WAHSINGTON )

) ss.
County of Cowlitz )

Notary in and for the Sate
of Washington, residing at Longview.

On th.is 2 f day of (l,,~ • 1972, b,efore me personally appeared
Eliot H. Jenkins, to me known to is_e the General Manager of the Long-Bell Division
of International Paper Company, the corporation that executed the within and
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary
act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and
on oath stated that he was authorized to execute said instrument and that the seal

/aff;ixed /is ·the corporate seal of said corporation.
· ·.·;·~o·:i'i~~;;~N:-,.l~ITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official

;--$%%k%%h%f ind year first aove vitte.
' I . \II,. a:"'J ,1.•,,; U•. -
:32%5 £
.• • 5is,44":'
-.:±.-%S?.. ·::;•r.l!.-•~••··,,;is­r";·

·t u+p'
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SIDNEY J. NICHOLSON
DAVID L. CLARK

NICHOLSON & CLARK
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1245 RHODODENDRON DRIVE
po. BOX 146

FLORENCE, OREGON 97439
(503) 997-3446

August; 28, 1979

Stace of Oregon
State Engineer's Office, Hater Rights Division
Salen, Oregon

Gentlemen:

Enclosed you ill find the completed application for transfer
of a \·Jater right executed by Daniel Hayman for the transfer of a
point of diversion in Section 16, Township 18 South, Renge ll,
':!est of the i:iillamette Meridian, Lane County, Oregano

'.i1ne transfer is necessitated by reason of the fact that
installation of the Bonneville power line some time ago destroyed
the original point of diversiono

Included \·Jith the application for the transfer of water right
are recorded easements for the pipeline from the Bonneville Power
Administrator as well as InternatioralPaper Company across whose
line the pipeline runs after its inception in the middle of the
Bonneville right of 1.,,ay. I enclose a recorded map that shows
the existence of the waterline and development now in use.

\fou.ld you please process this application for transfer as
soon as possible. If any fees are needed for this service, or
if you need any further information, please contact me at once.
Your help will certainly be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

enclosures
SJ:/b
cc/ r. Daniel Hayman



ApplicationNo. .308lh...... County Lane .

Proof of Appropriation of Water
c/o Im. J. Rrayton

I. Name .Edin .J..Irons..·-··········---·······--··--·-··- 2. Address Florence~ Ore_gon .

3. Source of supply Unnamed ..spring_······..·······-·········································· .

Tributary of Siuslaw.River .

4. Amount of water Q.•.9J. 9..-..f..-..l?.,.....••....•..•...••.••....• 5. Priority date <I'lm~ 13.,...l.9.5.9. .

6. Use Domestic..se__in..a ..trailer ..court .

7. Location of point of diversion .SE± NE......... Sec. .2......., Twp. .28..S.., Range 2.J..., W. M.
(Leral Subdivislon)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township Range Section
Leal Subdivision No. Acres

WLLlamette Meredlan Actually Irrigated

18S 11 W 16 Lot 1 NE} SE%) Trailer C

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof,
and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this · day of ················;·························•

19 .
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WATER PIPELINE EASEMENT

RF281979!.IL 1 ....

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That INTERNATIONAL PAPER,COPAN}!ouRCES DEPT.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nekyji.OREGON

herein called "Grantor," in consideration of One Dollar ($1) and other good and

valuable consideration, does hereby GRANT unto DANIEL H. HAYMAN and ALICE F.

HAYMAN, husband and wife, herein called "G1rantees," for a period of Twenty-five

(25) years, an easement upon, over and across the following described lands

situated in the County of Lane, State of Oregon:

A portion of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SE'NEM)
of Section Sixteen (16) in Township Eighteen (18) South of Range
Eleven (11) West of the Willamette Meridian, said easement being Five
(5) feet in width, the center line of which is described as follows
and shown on the plat hereto attached marked Exhibit "A" and by this
reference made a part hereof:

Beginning at a point on the East line of Section l6, said point
being North 2° 30' 30" East 696 feet from the Quarter Corner thereof;
thence North 31° 25' West 109 feet; thence North 44° 36' West 135 feet;
thence North 57° 35' West 102 feet; thence North 61° 10' West 75 feet;
thence North 460 57' West 34 feet; thence North 10° 20' West 18 feet;
thence South 88° 46' West 22 feet; thence South 39° 07' West 29 feet;
thence South 540 08' West 43 feet; thence South 670 32' West 50 feet;
thence South 63° 33' West 100 feet; thence South 640 47' West 78 feet;
thence South 80° 06' West 54 feet; thence North 84° 36' West 42 feet;
thence North 87° 56' West 102 feet; thence North 65° 17' West 26 feet;
thence North 56° 10' West 72 feet to a point on the East line of
Bonneville Power Administration Right of Way in the Northwest Quarter
of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NW~E¼NE¼) of
Section l6, Township 18 South of Range 11 West of the Willamette Meridian.

for the following uses and purposes and upon the following terms and conditions:

l. Grantees shall have the right to enter upon the land above

described and to construct, install, repair, maintain and use thereon, and to

remove therefrom, a water pipeline for the purpose of transporting water for

domestic uses.

2. Grantees agree to reimburse Granter for any damage to Grantor's

property caused by or arising out of the exercise by Grantees of any of their

rights hereunder.

3. Grantees agree to indemnify and save harmless the Grantor against

all claims and liabilities asserted by third parties, including all costs and

expenses incurred in connection therewith, resulting directly or indirectly



J ••

•

from Grantees' exercise of any of their rights hereunder. n; C f"I - ri 1979... L ll ..

4. By acceptance of this easement Grantees agree that Grantolrtlsna!SOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGOI

not be liable for any damage to Grantees' pipeline or other installations caused

by logging operations on or other use of Grantor's land. Grantees shall take

all precautions to avoid injury to growing trees on Grantor's land and shall be

liable for any such injury.

5. A11 rights of Grantees hereunder shall cease upon nonuse of said

pipeline for a period of one year, and in case of such nonuse Grantees shall

deliver to Grantor a recordable instrument releasing all Grantees' rights here­

under and shall, at Grantor's request, remove said pipeline and other

installations.

6. The provisions hereof shall be binding upon and shall enure to the

IN WI'TNESS WHEREOF,AAA,,_, 1972.,day of

benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors, heirs and assigns.

Grantor has executed this instrument a. 2g7%

PAPER COMPANY
)

, . tll-hSj »
ager Y
ivision

INTERNATIONAL

Notary in and for the S ate
of Washington, residing at Longview.

County of Cowlitz

STATE OF WAHSINGTON )
) ss.
)

On this Zf day of ti.,,,~ , 1972, before me personally appeared
Eliot H. Jenkins, to me known to 1Se the General Manager of the Long-Bell Division
of International Paper Company, the corporation that executed the within and
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary
act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and
on oath stated that he was authorized to execute said instrument and that the seal
affixed/isthe corporate seal of said corporation.

••••••• # ~ J· ·;,'t:l ,/;;::;lN;·,lfITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official
s..,aia .t'peA}~..:f apd year first above written.
• , lj P.1\/f? (f • :
.,' u.: ·± > , Si-· .. &i.

-- ,€;::±:.:°
'9

I '1! ,,11

t' a+
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V131979

The UNITED STATES OF AIJERICA, Department of the Interior, acting

through the Bonneville Power Administrator (hereinafter called the

"Licensor"), does subject to the existing rights of other parties,

hereby license DANIEL HAYMAN AND ALICE HAYMAN, husband and wife (here­

inafter called the "Licensee"), to use the existing v,ater line in

Licensor's Wendson Substation Site in Section 16, Township 18 South,

Range ll West, Mi., Lane County, Oregon, as shown colored in red on

drawing serially numbered 146252 DI--D, copies of which are on file

with Licensor and Lioenaee; subject to the following covenants and

conditions:

l. This license, together with the cash payment made by Licensor

to Licensee on August J.!J..._, 1972, constitutes full compensation for

damage to Licensee's water line.

2. Licensee will use and maintain said water line of the Licensor

until such time as Licensor begins to use it, at which time Licensor

vi.ll assume the maintenance of said line.

3. This License shall terminate in five (5) years from the date

hereof; however, at tchat time the License may be extended if desired



. ,,, ..........
'

ISSUED at Portland, Oregon, this

1972.

The above-license

this 2.. '-( d~ of

eg 8-7-72

DEC·- 1J '1979
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA WATER R:SOURCES DEP"i'
Department of the Interior S!EM!, O2GO!
Bonneville Power Administration

'
Dy_ du__

He
Branch of Land

is hereby accepted and its terms agreed to

~q_c-<-.,:1,f- , 1972.
(jgu
Daniel Hayman

~ffi ~r::::::
Trev ti,=
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